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CLIN 0001 - Generic National Cemetery History Interpretive Signs 
 
1. Baltimore National Cemetery  (2 total for Annapolis & Loudon Park) 

5501 Frederick Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21228 

 
2. Barrancas National Cemetery  (2 total for Barrancas & Mobile) 

Naval Air Station 
1 Cemetery Road 
Pensacola, FL 32508-1099 
 

3. Bath National Cemetery   (2 total for Bath & Woodlawn) 
VA Medical Center  

 San Juan Avenue 
 Bath, NY 14810 
 
4. Beaufort National Cemetery  (1 total for Beaufort) 

1601 Boundary Street 
Beaufort, SC 29902 

 
5. Camp Butler National Cemetery  (1 total for Camp Butler) 

5063 Camp Butler Road; RR #1 
Springfield, IL 62707 

 
6. Camp Nelson Nat’l Cemetery  (4 total for Camp Nelson, Danville (KY), Mill Springs & Lexington) 
 6980 Danville Road 
 Nicholasville, KY 40356 

 
7. Chattanooga National Cemetery  (2 total For Chattanooga & Knoxville) 

1200 Bailey Avenue 
Chattanooga, TN 37404 
 

8. Culpeper National Cemetery   (4 total for Culpeper, Balls Bluff, Staunton & Winchester) 
 305 U.S. Avenue 
 Culpeper, VA 22701 
 
9. Danville (IL) National Cemetery  (1 total for Danville, Il) 

1900 East Main Street 
Danville, IL 61832 
 

10. Danville National Cemetery  (1 total for Danville, VA) 
721 Lee Street 
Danville, VA 24541 
 

11. Dayton National Cemetery  (1 total for Dayton) 
VA Medical Center 
4100 W. Third Street 
Dayton, OH 45428-1088 
 

12. Fayetteville National Cemetery  (1 total for Fayetteville) 
700 Government Avenue 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 
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13. Florence National Cemetery  (1 total for old section of Florence only) 

803 E. National Cemetery Road 
Florence, SC 29501 
 

14. Fort Gibson National Cemetery  (1 total for Fort Gibson) 
1423 Cemetery Road 
Fort Gibson, OK 74434 
 

15. Fort Harrison National Cemetery  (6 total for Ft. Harrison, Richmond, Cold Harbor, City Point,  
8620 Varina Road    Seven Pines & Glendale) 
Richmond, VA 23231 
 

16. Fort Lyon National Cemetery  (1 total for Fort Lyon) 
15700 County Road HH 
Las Animas, CO 81038-9426 
 

17. Fort McPherson National Cemetery (1 total for Fort McPherson) 
12004 S. Spur 56A 
Maxwell, NE 69151-1031 

 
18. Fort Sam Houston National Cemetery (1 total for San Antonio) 

1520 Harry Wurzbach Road 
San Antonio, TX 78209 
 

19. Fort Scott National Cemetery  (1 total for Fort Scott) 
900 East National Ave. 
Fort Scott, KS 66701-2954 
 

20. Fort Smith National Cemetery  (1 total for Fort Smith) 
522 Garland Avenue & South 6th Street 
Fort Smith, AR 72901 
 

21. Georgia National Cemetery  (1 total for Marietta) 
1080 Veterans Cemetery Road 
Canton, GA 30114 
 

22. Hampton National Cemetery  (2 total for Hampton & Hampton VAMC) 
Cemetery Road at Marshall Avenue 
Hampton, VA 23667 

 
23. Hot Springs National Cemetery  (1 total for Hot Springs) 

VA Medical Center 
Hot Springs, SD 57747 
 

24. Jefferson Barracks National Cemetery (4 total for Jefferson Barracks, Jefferson City,  
2900 Sheridan Road    Mound City & Alton) 
St. Louis, MO 63125 
 

25. Keokuk National Cemetery   (2 total for Keokuk & Quincy) 
1701 J Street 
Keokuk, IA 52632 
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26. Leavenworth National Cemetery  (2 total for Leavenworth & Fort Leavenworth) 

150 Muncie Road 
Leavenworth, KS 66048 
 

27. Lebanon National Cemetery  (1 total for Lebanon) 
20 Highway 208 
Lebanon, KY 40033 
 

28. Long Island National Cemetery  (1 total for Cypress Hills) 
2040 Wellwood Avenue 
Farmingdale, NY 11735-1211 
 

29. Los Angeles National Cemetery  (1 total for Los Angeles) 
950 South Sepulveda Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90049 
 

30. Marion National Cemetery  (2 total for Marion & Crown Hill) 
VA Medical Center 

 1700 East 38th Street 
 Marion, IN 46952 
 
31. Memphis National Cemetery  (3 total for Memphis, Corinth & Little Rock) 

3568 Townes Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38122 
 

32. Mountain Home National Cemetery  (1 total for Mountain Home) 
VAMC Bldg. 117 
Mountain Home, TN 37684 

 
33. Nashville National Cemetery  (1 total for Nashville) 

1420 Gallatin Road, South 
Madison, TN 37115-4619 
 

34. Natchez National Cemetery  (2 total for Natchez & Alexandria, LA) 
41 Cemetery Road 
Natchez, MS 39120 
 

35. Port Hudson National Cemetery  (2 total for Port Hudson & Baton Rouge) 
20978 Port Hickey Road 
Zachary, LA 70791 
 

36. New Bern National Cemetery  (3 total for New Bern, Raleigh & Wilmington) 
1711 National Avenue 
New Bern, NC 28560 
 

37. Quantico National Cemetery  (1 total for Alexandria, VA) 
18424 Joplin Road (Route 619) 
Triangle, VA 22172 

 
38. Rock Island National Cemetery   (1 total for Rock Island 

Rock Island Arsenal - Bldg. 118 
Rock Island, IL 61299 
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39. Salisbury National Cemetery   (1 total for Salisbury) 

501 Statesville Boulevard 
Salisbury, NC 28144 

 
40. San Francisco National Cemetery (1 total for San Fran) 

c/o Golden Gate N/C 
1300 Sneath Lane 
San Bruno, CA 94066 
 

41. Santa Fe National Cemetery  (1 total for Santa Fe) 
501 North Guadalupe Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

 
42. Springfield National Cemetery  (1 total for Springfield) 

1702 East Seminole Street 
Springfield, MO 65804 
 

43. St. Augustine National Cemetery  (1 total for St. Augustine) 
104 Marine Street 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
 

44. Togus National Cemetery   (1 total for Togus) 
VA Medical & Regional Office Center 
Togus, ME 04330 
 

45. Washington Crossing Nat’l Cemetery (3 total for Beverly, Finns Point & Philadelphia) 
 830 Highland Road 
 Newtown, PA 18940 
 
46. West Virginia National Cemetery  (1 total for Grafton NC) 
 Route 2, Box 127 
 Grafton, WV 26354 
 
47. Wood National Cemetery   (1 Total for Wood) 

5000 West National Ave., 
Bldg. 1301 
Milwaukee, WI 53295-4000 

 
48. Zachary Taylor National Cemetery  (2 total for Cave Hill, & New Albany) 
 4701 Brownsboro Road 
 Louisville, KY 40207 
  
Total: 79  
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CLIN 0002 - Confederate Interpretive Sign 
 
1. Abraham Lincoln National Cemetery (2 total for Confederate Mound & Woodlawn Cem Confed Mt) 

20953 W. Hoff Road 
Elwood, IL 60421 
 

2. Baltimore National Cemetery  (1 total for Point Lookout) 
5501 Frederick Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21228 
 

3. Bath National Cemetery   (1 total for Woodlawn N/C) 
VA Medical Center  
San Juan Avenue 
Bath, NY 14810 
 

4. Camp Butler National Cemetery  (1 for Camp Butler NC) 
5063 Camp Butler Road; RR #1 
Springfield, IL 62707 

 
5. Dayton National Cemetery  (1 for Camp Chase Confederate) 
 VA Medical Center 
 4100 W. Third Street 
 Dayton, OH 45428-1088 
 
6. Fort Smith National Cemetery  (1 total for Fort Smith N/C) 
 522 Garland Avenue & South 6th Street 
 Fort Smith, AR 72901 
  
7. Jefferson Barracks National Cemetery (2 total for Jefferson Barracks & North Alton Confed. Cemetery) 

2900 Sheridan Road 
St. Louis, MO 63125 
 

8. Leavenworth National Cemetery  (1 total for Union Confederate Monument) 
150 Muncie Road 
Leavenworth, KS 66048 
 

9. Long Island National Cemetery  (1 for Cypress Hills N/C) 
 2040 Wellwood Avenue 
 Farmingdale, NY 11735-1211 
 
10. Marion National Cemetery   (1 total for Crown Hill Confederate) 

VA Medical Center 
1700 East 38th Street 
Marion, IN 46952 
 

11. Memphis National Cemetery  (1 total for Little Rock N/C) 
3568 Townes Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38122 
 

12. Ohio Western Reserve Nat’l Cemetery (1 total for Confederate Stockade, OH) 
10175 Rawiga Rd. 
P.O. Box #8 
Rittman, OH 44270-00008 
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13. Rock Island National Cemetery  (1 total for Rock Island Confederate Cemetery) 
 Rock Island Arsenal - Bldg. 118 
 Rock Island, IL 61299 
 
14. Springfield National Cemetery  (1 total for Springfield N/C) 

1702 East Seminole Street 
Springfield, MO 65804 
 

15. Washington Crossing Nat’l Cemetery (2 total for Finns Point N/C and Philadelphia N/C) 
830 Highland Road 
Newtown, PA 18940 

 
Total number of Confederate interpretive signs: 18  
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CLIN 0003 – Specific Interpretive Signs, MSN I: VA 
 
1. Culpeper National Cemetery   (4 total for Culpeper, Balls Bluff, Staunton & Winchester) 
 305 U.S. Avenue 
 Culpeper, VA 22701 
 
2. Fort Harrison National Cemetery  (6 total for Ft. Harrison, Richmond, Cold Harbor, City Point,  

8620 Varina Road    Seven Pines & Glendale) 
Richmond, VA 23231 
 

3. Hampton National Cemetery  (2 total for Hampton & Hampton VAMC) 
Cemetery Road at Marshall Avenue 
Hampton, VA 23667 

 
4. Quantico National Cemetery  (1 total for Alexandria, VA) 

18424 Joplin Road (Route 619) 
Triangle, VA 22172 

 
 
 
Total: 13  
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CLIN 0004 – Specific Interpretive Signs, MSN I: MD, NJ, WV, PA, NY, ME 
 
1. Baltimore National Cemetery  (2 total for Annapolis & Loudon Park) 

5501 Frederick Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21228 

 
2. Bath National Cemetery   (2 total for Bath & Woodlawn) 

VA Medical Center  
 San Juan Avenue 
 Bath, NY 14810 
 
3. Long Island National Cemetery  (1 total for Cypress Hills) 

2040 Wellwood Avenue 
Farmingdale, NY 11735-1211 
 

4. Togus National Cemetery   (1 total for Togus) 
VA Medical & Regional Office Center 
Togus, ME 04330 
 

5. Washington Crossing Nat’l Cemetery (3 total for Beverly, Finns Point & Philadelphia) 
 830 Highland Road 
 Newtown, PA 18940 
 
6. West Virginia National Cemetery  (1 total for Grafton NC) 
 Route 2, Box 127 
 Grafton, WV 26354 
 
Total: 10  
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CLIN 0005 – Specific Interpretive Signs, MSN II: FL, LA, MS, AL, GA, AR 
 
1. Barrancas National Cemetery  (2 total for Barrancas & Mobile) 

Naval Air Station 
1 Cemetery Road 
Pensacola, FL 32508-1099 
 

2. Fayetteville National Cemetery  (1 total for Fayetteville) 
700 Government Avenue 
Fayetteville, AR 72701 
 

3. Fort Smith National Cemetery  (1 total for Fort Smith) 
522 Garland Avenue & South 6th Street 
Fort Smith, AR 72901 
 

4. Georgia National Cemetery  (1 total for Marietta) 
1080 Veterans Cemetery Road 
Canton, GA 30114 
 

5. Memphis National Cemetery  (2 total for Corinth & Little Rock) 
3568 Townes Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38122 
 

6. Natchez National Cemetery  (2 total for Natchez & Alexandria, LA) 
41 Cemetery Road 
Natchez, MS 39120 
 

7. Port Hudson National Cemetery  (2 total for Port Hudson & Baton Rouge) 
20978 Port Hickey Road 
Zachary, LA 70791 
 

8. St. Augustine National Cemetery  (1 total for St. Augustine) 
104 Marine Street 
St. Augustine, FL 32084 
 

Total: 12 
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CLIN 0006 – Specific Interpretive Signs, MSN II: SC, TN, VA, NC 
 
1. Beaufort National Cemetery  (1 total for Beaufort) 

1601 Boundary Street 
Beaufort, SC 29902 

 
2. Chattanooga National Cemetery  (2 total For Chattanooga & Knoxville) 

1200 Bailey Avenue 
Chattanooga, TN 37404 
 

3. Danville National Cemetery  (1 total for Danville, VA) 
721 Lee Street 
Danville, VA 24541 
 

4. Florence National Cemetery  (1 total for old section of Florence only) 
803 E. National Cemetery Road 
Florence, SC 29501 
 

5. Memphis National Cemetery  (1 total for Memphis, Corinth & Little Rock) 
3568 Townes Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38122 
 

6. Mountain Home National Cemetery  (1 total for Mountain Home) 
VAMC Bldg. 117 
Mountain Home, TN 37684 

 
7. Nashville National Cemetery  (1 total for Nashville) 

1420 Gallatin Road, South 
Madison, TN 37115-4619 
 

8. New Bern National Cemetery  (3 total for New Bern, Raleigh & Wilmington) 
1711 National Avenue 
New Bern, NC 28560 
 

9. Salisbury National Cemetery   (1 total for Salisbury) 
501 Statesville Boulevard 
Salisbury, NC 28144 

 
Total: 12 
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CLIN 0007 – Specific Interpretive Signs, MSN IV: KY, OH, IN 
 
1. Camp Nelson Nat’l Cemetery  (4 total for Camp Nelson, Danville (KY), Mill Springs & Lexington) 
 6980 Danville Road 
 Nicholasville, KY 40356 

 
2. Dayton National Cemetery  (1 total for Dayton) 

VA Medical Center 
4100 W. Third Street 
Dayton, OH 45428-1088 
 

3. Marion National Cemetery  (2 total for Marion & Crown Hill) 
VA Medical Center 

 1700 East 38th Street 
 Marion, IN 46952 
 
4. Wood National Cemetery   (1 Total for Wood) 

5000 West National Ave., 
Bldg. 1301 
Milwaukee, WI 53295-4000 

 
5. Zachary Taylor National Cemetery  (2 total for Cave Hill, & New Albany) 
 4701 Brownsboro Road 
 Louisville, KY 40207 
  
Total: 10 
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CLIN 0008 – Specific Interpretive Signs, MSN IV: IL, MO, IA, WI 
 
1. Camp Butler National Cemetery  (1 total for Camp Butler) 

5063 Camp Butler Road; RR #1 
Springfield, IL 62707 

 
2. Danville (IL) National Cemetery  (1 total for Danville, Il) 

1900 East Main Street 
Danville, IL 61832 
 

3. Jefferson Barracks National Cemetery (4 total for Jefferson Barracks, Jefferson City,  
2900 Sheridan Road    Mound City & Alton) 
St. Louis, MO 63125 
 

4. Keokuk National Cemetery   (2 total for Keokuk & Quincy) 
1701 J Street 
Keokuk, IA 52632 

 
5. Rock Island National Cemetery   (1 total for Rock Island 

Rock Island Arsenal - Bldg. 118 
Rock Island, IL 61299 

 
6. Springfield National Cemetery  (1 total for Springfield) 

1702 East Seminole Street 
Springfield, MO 65804 
 

7. Wood National Cemetery   (1 Total for Wood) 
5000 West National Ave., 
Bldg. 1301 
Milwaukee, WI 53295-4000 

 
Total: 11 
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CLIN 0009 – Specific Interpretive Signs, MSN III and V: CO, OK, NE, TX, SD, KS, CA 
 
1. Fort Gibson National Cemetery   (1 total for Fort Gibson) 

1423 Cemetery Road 
Fort Gibson, OK 74434 
 

2. Fort Lyon National Cemetery   (1 total for Fort Lyon) 
15700 County Road HH 
Las Animas, CO 81038-9426 
 

3. Fort McPherson National Cemetery  (1 total for Fort McPherson) 
12004 S. Spur 56A 
Maxwell, NE 69151-1031 

 
4. Fort Sam Houston National Cemetery  (1 total for San Antonio) 

1520 Harry Wurzbach Road 
San Antonio, TX 78209 
 

49. Fort Scott National Cemetery   (1 total for Fort Scott) 
900 East National Ave. 
Fort Scott, KS 66701-2954 

5.  
6. Hot Springs National Cemetery   (1 total for Hot Springs) 

VA Medical Center 
Hot Springs, SD 57747 
 

7. Leavenworth National Cemetery   (2 total for Leavenworth & Fort Leavenworth) 
150 Muncie Road 
Leavenworth, KS 66048 
 

8. Los Angeles National Cemetery   (1 total for Los Angeles) 
950 South Sepulveda Blvd. 
Los Angeles, CA 90049 
 

9. San Francisco National Cemetery  (1 total for San Fran) 
c/o Golden Gate N/C 
1300 Sneath Lane 
San Bruno, CA 94066 
 

10. Santa Fe National Cemetery   (1 total for Santa Fe) 
501 North Guadalupe Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

 
 
Total: 11  
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CLIN 0010 - Specific Interpretive Signs for Soldiers’ Lots – NY, PA, ME, WI, OH, VT, IA, KS, DC 
 
1. Baltimore National Cemetery   (1 total for Congressional Cemetery) 

5501 Frederick Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21228 

 
2. Gerald B.H. Soloman/Saratoga   (1 total for Albany Rural Cemetery S/L) 

National Cemetery 
 

3. Indiantown Gap National Cemetery  (2 total for Ashland Cemetery S/L & Prospect Hill 
Cemetery S/L) 
 

4. Leavenworth National Cemetery   (2 total for Baxter Springs Cemetery S/L & Mound City 
Cemetery S/L) 
150 Muncie Road 
Leavenworth, KS 66048 

 
5. Massachusetts National Cemetery  (2 total for Green Mount Cemetery S/L & Prospect Hill 

Cemetery S/L) 
 

6. National Memorial Cemetery    (1 total for Alleghany Cemetery S/L)  
of the Alleghenies 
 

7. Ohio Western Reserve National Cemetery (1 total for Woodland Cemetery S/L) 
 

8. Rock Island National Cemetery    (1 total for Oakdale Cemetery S/L) 
Rock Island Arsenal - Bldg. 118 
Rock Island, IL 61299 
 

9. Togus National Cemetery    (1 total for Mt. Pleasant Cemetery S/L) 
VA Medical & Regional Office Center 
Togus, ME 04330 
 

10. Washington Crossing Nat’l Cemetery  (1 total for Mt Moriah Cemetery S/L) 
 830 Highland Road 
 Newtown, PA 18940 

 
11. Wood National Cemetery    (3 total for Forest Hill Cemetery S/L,  

5000 West National Ave.,    Forest Home Cemetery S/L, & Mound City Cemetery S/L) 
Bldg. 1301 
Milwaukee, WI 53295-4000 
 
 

Total: 15  
 


